

MEGHALAYA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY: SHILLONG (Established under the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

Dated Shillong the 12th November, 2016

::NOTIFICATION::

No.MSLSA/ELAC/19/2014/Pt/41, - In addition to the list of panel advocates notified vide this State Authority's Notification No.MSLSA/ELAC/19/2014/251, dt.01-07-2016 the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority is pleased to approve the empanelment of the following lawyers/advocates to act as Legal Aid Counsels in District Court (s) of East Khasi Hills District The Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority and District Legal Services Authority, Shillong has full authority in selecting panel lawyers/advocates for acting as Legal Aid Counsel.

Nothing shall prevent the Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority from removing any Advocates from the panel after being satisfied that he/she has been neglecting his/her duties or has been conducting mal practices while performing his/her duties as panel lawyer.

Name of panel advocate

- 1. Smti Mumtaz M.Shullai.
- 2. Shri G.Namgekdai.
- 3. Miss Bijoy Lakshmi Ghosh.
- 4. Smti Tenzin Yangkyi.
- 5. Shri Vijay Raj.
- 6. Miss Priti Pradhan.

301-

(W. Diengdoh) Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.

$\label{eq:memoNo.MSLSA/19/2014/Pt/41-A} \mbox{ Dated Shillong the } 12^{th} \mbox{ November, 2016 } \\ \mbox{Copy to:-}$

- The Private Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. R. Sen, Judge, High Court of Meghalaya and Executive Chairman, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for kind information of His Lordship.
- ? The District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairperson, District Legal Services Authority, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate cum-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, East khasi Hills District, Shillong for kind information
- 4. The Judge, District Council Court, Shillong for kind information.
- 5. Shri/Smti_

الله Shri G.F.B.Syngkon, Computer Operator, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority for information and necessary action.

Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Legal Services Authority, Shillong.